PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Chung Liang	12/01/1994
Ajit Singh	12/01/1994
Ming-Yee Chiu	12/01/1994
Jay Ezrielev	12/09/1994
Richard Fisler	01/11/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Corporate Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	755 College Road East	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	08315524	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1994P07498US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele L. Conover/TAD

PATENT 501239069 REEL: 024719 FRAME: 0474

00 08315524

00 0V\$ HJ

Total Attachments: 7	
source=DOC000#page1.tif	
source=DOC000#page2.tif	- 11
source=DOC000#page3.tif	
source=DOC000#page4.tif	
source=DOC000#page5.tif	
source=DOC000#page6.tif	
source=DOC000#page7.tif	

Atty.Dckt.No.: 94 P 7498 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Cheng-Chung LIANG, residing at 22 Glacier Drive, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648, a citizen of the Republic of China, Ajit SINGH, residing at 7 Mershon Lane, Plainsboro, NJ 08536, a citizen of the United States of America, Ming-Yee CHIU, residing at 5 Barnards Place, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, a citizen of the Republic of China, Jay EZRIELEV, residing at 35 River Drive So. Apt. 1908, Jersey City, NJ 07310, a citizen of the United States of America, Richard FISLER, residing at 24 Fordham Court, Kendall Park, NJ 08824, a citizen of the United States of America, and Dietmar HENTSCHEL, residing at 59 Standish Road, Little Silver, NJ 07739, a citizen of Germany,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Corporate Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 755 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Ser. No.: 08/315,524 Filed: September 30, 1994

and entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EDITING ABDOMINAL CT
ANGIOGRAPHIC IMAGES FOR BLOOD VESSEL VISUALIZATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting

title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

personally appeared Cheng-Chung LIANG to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.		Zerse
Before me this standard day of becember, 199 personally appeared Cheng-Chung LIANG to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.	(L.S.)	Cheng-Chung LIANG
personally appeared Cheng-Chung LIANG to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.	·	ss.:
	Before me this 154 personally appeared Cheng-Chung be the person who is described i instrument, and acknowledged to	LIANG to me personally known to in and who executed the above me that he executed the same of

(L.S.)

Ajit SINGH

State of New Tersey)

County of Middlesex)

Before me this day of December, 1994, personally appeared Ajit SINGH to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Atty.Dckt.No.: 94 P 7498 US

-3-

(L.S.)

Ming-Yee CHIU

State of New Jersey)

County of M. ddlesex)

Before me this standard day of December, 1994 personally appeared Ming-Yee CHIU to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

(L.S.)

Jáy EZRIELEV

State of New Jersey) ss.:
County of Hudson)

Before me this 9 day of , 1994, personally appeared Jay EZRIELEV to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

May, & H. Brown

MARGRIT H. BROWN
NOTARY PURSUE OF FIRE RECOMMENS OF EACHERS SELVEN AS A SELVEN

Atty.Dckt.No.: 94 P 7498 US

-4-

(L.S.) Richard FISLER State of Yew Jerry County of Before me this day of 1995, personally appeared Richard FISLER to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set/forth. MONELE A. LAFORGE Motary Rubliky Jessy My Commission Expires June 27, 1998 # 0036767 (L.S.) Dietmar HENTSCHEL State of New Jersey County of Middlesex ss.: day of Before me this , 199 , personally appeared Dietmar HENTSCHEL to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/21/2010

CHRISTINE REVELLO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires March 12, 1999